OP \$65.00 4155683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marksmen, Inc.		05/28/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knod LLC	
Street Address:	1557 W. Sam Houston Parkway N.	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4155683	PODNOD
Registration Number:	4345216	NOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: john.patton@pattonip.com

Correspondent Name: John Patton

Address Line 1: 950 E. State Hwy 114, Suite 160

Address Line 4: Southlake, TEXAS 76092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Patton
SIGNATURE:	/jwp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PODNOD and NOD Assignment to Knod LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0674

900326388

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marksmen, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Marksmen"), owns right, title and interest in and to the marks PODNOD and NOD and related U.S. trademark registration numbers 4,155,683 and 4,345,216 (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Knod LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, desires to acquire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the referenced registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith, as set forth in the parties' separate agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marksmen hereby conveys and assigns to Knod LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, as set forth in the parties' separate agreement.

Marksmen/Inc.			
By:	1 dun		
Name: _	Keith Lim		
Title: _	VP, COO		

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0675